

Solicitation Information

Agency: Franklin County Engineer's Office

Number: 2023-01

Description: 2023 Franklin County Resurfacing Program

Upgrading up to 5.727 miles of various sections of Franklin County roadways including Bowen Road, Dempsey Road, Lambert Road, and the intersection of Morse Road and U.S. 62 with asphalt resurfacing and aggregate berm material.

Engineer's Estimate Base Bid Plus Alternate 1

Total Estimate \$2,161,640.65

Deadline: 2023-02-23 19:00:00 UTC

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Kokosing Construction Company, Inc.	6235 Westerville Rd, Westerville, OH 43081-4041	(614) 228-1029
The Shelly Company	80 Park Dr, Thornville, OH 43076-9397	(740) 246-6315
Shelly & Sands, Inc.	1450 N Bailey Rd, North Jackson, OH 44451-9697	(330) 253-3612

Item	Quantity	Kokosing Construction		Shelly & Sands, Inc.		The Shelly Company	
		Price	Extension	Price	Extension	Price	Extension
BID ITEMS							
500 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 202E32500 - Curb And Gutter Removed - FT	151.000	\$25.00	\$3,775.00	\$26.00	\$3,926.00	\$18.50	\$2,793.50
510 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 202E30000 - Walk Removed - SQFT	876.000	\$4.50	\$3,942.00	\$4.50	\$3,942.00	\$3.25	\$2,847.00
520 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 254_0025710 - Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete, 1.5" - SQYD	15,813.000	\$2.50	\$39,532.50	\$2.50	\$39,532.50	\$2.57	\$40,639.41
530 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 407E20000 - Non-Tracking Tack Coat - GAL	791.000	\$2.50	\$1,977.50	\$3.50	\$2,768.50	\$3.50	\$2,768.50
540 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 441E50000 - Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type1, (448), PG64-22 - TON	1,331.000	\$115.00	\$153,065.00	\$98.00	\$130,438.00	\$100.50	\$133,765.50
550 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 608E10000 - 4" Concrete Walk - SQFT	420.000	\$11.00	\$4,620.00	\$23.50	\$9,870.00	\$6.25	\$2,625.00
560 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 608E52000 - Curb Ramp - SQFT	456.000	\$15.00	\$6,840.00	\$22.75	\$10,374.00	\$12.75	\$5,814.00
570 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 609E12000 - Combination Curb And Gutter, Type 2 - FT	151.000	\$40.00	\$6,040.00	\$91.00	\$13,741.00	\$40.00	\$6,040.00
575 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 614E11000 - Maintaining Traffic - LS	1.000	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$29,000.13	\$29,000.13	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
580 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 614E18600 - Portable Changeable Message Sign - SNMT	1.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$860.00	\$860.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
590 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 621E54000 - Raised Pavement Marker Removed - EA	83.000	\$5.00	\$415.00	\$18.00	\$1,494.00	\$1.00	\$83.00
600 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 621E00100 - RPM - EA	83.000	\$42.75	\$3,548.25	\$48.00	\$3,984.00	\$50.00	\$4,150.00
610 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 632E26500 - Detector Loop - EA	5.000	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,060.00	\$20,300.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00
620 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00301 - Center Line, Double Yellow, 6" - MILE	0.357	\$11,092.44	\$3,960.00	\$11,500.00	\$4,105.50	\$11,000.00	\$3,927.00
630 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00404 - Channelizing Line, White, 12" - FT	207.000	\$2.30	\$476.10	\$2.45	\$507.15	\$2.30	\$476.10
640 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00600-12 - Crosswalk Line, White, 12" - FT	234.000	\$4.00	\$936.00	\$2.30	\$538.20	\$4.00	\$936.00
650 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00104 - Edge Line, White, 6" - MILE	0.468	\$5,965.38	\$2,791.80	\$6,240.00	\$2,920.32	\$5,940.00	\$2,779.92
660 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E01300 - Lane Arrow, Left - EA	21.000	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$106.00	\$2,226.00	\$100.00	\$2,100.00
670 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00500 - Stop Line, White, 24" - FT	49.000	\$8.00	\$392.00	\$8.60	\$421.40	\$8.00	\$392.00
680 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00701 - Transverse/diagonal Line Within Crosswalk, White, 24" - FT	168.000	\$8.00	\$1,344.00	\$8.60	\$1,444.80	\$8.00	\$1,344.00
690 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00701 - Transverse/diagonal Line Within Island, Yellow, 24" - FT	123.000	\$8.00	\$984.00	\$8.60	\$1,057.80	\$8.00	\$984.00
700 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 644E00301 - Two Way Left Turn Lane, Yellow, 6" - FT	5,222.000	\$1.35	\$7,049.70	\$1.50	\$7,833.00	\$1.35	\$7,049.70
710 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 653E10000 - Topsoil Furnished And Placed - CY	10.000	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$530.00	\$5,300.00	\$90.00	\$900.00
720 - ALT 1 DEMPSEY ROAD - 659E10000 - Seeding And Mulching - SQYD	50.000	\$13.47	\$673.50	\$6.55	\$327.50	\$10.00	\$500.00
BID PROPOSAL SHEETS							
CONSIDERATION FOR MATERIALS (Tangible personal property incorporated into a structure of improvement on and becoming a part of real property in the performing such construction contract):	1.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$760,000.00	\$1,628,169.30	\$1,628,169.30
CONSIDERATION FOR OTHER OBLIGATIONS (For other obligations of such construction contract):	1.00	\$1,276,005.60	\$1,276,005.60	\$1,392,800.04	\$1,392,800.04	\$602,199.60	\$602,199.60
66 Items	Totals		\$2,126,005.60		\$2,152,800.05		\$2,230,368.91
	Alternate Items Total		\$278,412.35		\$296,911.80		\$235,414.63
	Agency Estimate		\$2,161,640.65		\$2,161,640.65		\$2,161,640.65

Alt Bid	Alt Bid	Alt Bid
Kokosing	Shelly and Sands	Shelly Co
\$278,412.35	\$296,911.80	\$235,414.63

Base + Alt Bid	Base + Alt Bid	Base + Alt Bid
Kokosing	Shelly and Sands	Shelly Co
\$2,126,005.60	\$2,152,800.05	\$2,230,368.91